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2. Discharge of the Management Board members of TeamViewer SE 
(formerly TeamViewer AG) for the fiscal year 2022 

Voting result 2

53.15%

99,140,387

99,080,493

99.94%

59,894

0.06%

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %



3. Discharge of the Supervisory Board members of TeamViewer SE 
(formerly TeamViewer AG) for the fiscal year 2022 

Voting result 3

56.42%

105,226,151

102,511,586

97.42%

2,714,565

2.58%

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %

Valid votes casted



4. Resolution on the appointment of the auditor of the annual financial 
statements, the auditor of the consolidated financial statements and the 
auditor for the audit review of interim financial information

Voting result 4

56.74%

105,826,360

105,778,467

99.95%

47,893

0.05%

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %

Valid votes casted



5. Approval of the Remuneration Report

Voting result 5

56.73%

105,803,089

101,831,150

96.25%

3,971,939

3.75%

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %

Valid votes casted



6. Extension of the Supervisory Board to eight (8) members and 
corresponding amendment of the Articles of Association 

Voting result 6

56.74%

105,828,262

105,384,570

99.58%

443,692

0.42%

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %



7.1 Elections to the Supervisory Board; Dr Abraham Peled

Voting result 7

56.73%

105,803,947

97,531,351

92.18%

8,272,596

7.82%

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %



7.2 Elections to the Supervisory Board; Axel Salzmann

Voting result 8

56.72%

105,791,427

92,082,892

87.04%

13,708,535

12.96%

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %



7.3 Elections to the Supervisory Board; Dr Jörg Rockenhäuser

Voting result 9

56.72%

105,792,826

99,993,521

94.52%

5,799,305

5.48%

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %



7.4 Elections to the Supervisory Board; Stefan Dziarski

Voting result 10

56.72%

105,790,999

102,402,086

96.80%

3,388,913

3.20%

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %



7.5 Elections to the Supervisory Board; Ralf W. Dieter 

Voting result 11

56.74%

105,820,427

102,822,328

97.17%

2,998,099

2.83%

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %



7.6 Elections to the Supervisory Board; Swantje Conrad

Voting result 12

56.73%

105,807,287

105,544,849

99.75%

262,438

0.25%

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %



7.7 Elections to the Supervisory Board; Christina Stercken

Voting result 13

56.73%

105,816,381

105,546,118

99.74%

270,263

0.26%

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %



8. Resolution on the authorization of the Management Board to hold virtual 
shareholders’ meetings and related amendments to the Articles of Association 

Voting result 14

56.73%

105,816,109

95,817,723

90.55%

9,998,386

9.45%

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %



9. Resolution on an amendment to the Articles of Association to enable 
Supervisory Board members to participate in virtual shareholders’ meetings 
by means of video and audio transmission

Voting result 15

55.67%

103,825,155

97,623,937

94.03%

6,201,218

5.97%

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %



10. Approval of the Remuneration System for the Management Board 
Members

Voting result 16

56.73%

105,812,266

102,242,456

96.63%

3,569,810

3.37%

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %



11. Authorization to acquire and use treasury shares and to exclude tender 
or subscription rights

Voting result 17

56.63%

105,618,353

97,807,062

92.60%

7,811,291

7.40%

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %



12. Authorization to acquire treasury shares using derivatives or via 
multilateral trading systems

Voting result 18

56.63%

105,618,529

97,675,460

92.48%

7,943,069

7.52%

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %
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