

2. Discharge of the Management Board members of TeamViewer SE (formerly TeamViewer AG) for the fiscal year 2022

Valid votes casted	99,140,387
in % of the registered share capital	53.15%
Yes votes	99,080,493
in %	99.94%
No votes	59,894
in %	0.06%

3. Discharge of the Supervisory Board members of TeamViewer SE (formerly TeamViewer AG) for the fiscal year 2022

Valid votes casted	105,226,151
in % of the registered share capital	56.42%
Yes votes	102,511,586
in %	97.42%
No votes	2,714,565
in %	2.58%

4. Resolution on the appointment of the auditor of the annual financial statements, the auditor of the consolidated financial statements and the auditor for the audit review of interim financial information

Valid votes casted	105,826,360
in % of the registered share capital	56.74%
Yes votes	105,778,467
in %	99.95%
No votes	47,893
in %	0.05%

5. Approval of the Remuneration Report

Valid votes casted	105,803,089
in % of the registered share capital	56.73%
Yes votes	101,831,150
in %	96.25%
No votes	3,971,939
in %	3.75%

6. Extension of the Supervisory Board to eight (8) members and corresponding amendment of the Articles of Association

Valid votes casted	105,828,262
in % of the registered share capital	56.74%
Yes votes	105,384,570
in %	99.58%
No votes	443,692
in %	0.42%

7.1 Elections to the Supervisory Board; Dr Abraham Peled

Valid votes casted	105,803,947
in % of the registered share capital	56.73%
Yes votes	97,531,351
in %	92.18%
No votes	8,272,596
in %	7.82%

7.2 Elections to the Supervisory Board; Axel Salzmann

Valid votes casted	105,791,427
in % of the registered share capital	56.72%
Yes votes	92,082,892
in %	87.04%
No votes	13,708,535
in %	12.96%

7.3 Elections to the Supervisory Board; Dr Jörg Rockenhäuser

Valid votes casted	105,792,826
in % of the registered share capital	56.72%
Yes votes	99,993,521
in %	94.52%
No votes	5,799,305
in %	5.48%

7.4 Elections to the Supervisory Board; Stefan Dziarski

Valid votes casted	105,790,999
in % of the registered share capital	56.72%
Yes votes	102,402,086
in %	96.80%
No votes	3,388,913
in %	3.20%

7.5 Elections to the Supervisory Board; Ralf W. Dieter

Valid votes casted	105,820,427
in % of the registered share capital	56.74%
Yes votes	102,822,328
in %	97.17%
No votes	2,998,099
in %	2.83%

7.6 Elections to the Supervisory Board; Swantje Conrad

Valid votes casted	105,807,287
in % of the registered share capital	56.73%
Yes votes	105,544,849
in %	99.75%
No votes	262,438
in %	0.25%

7.7 Elections to the Supervisory Board; Christina Stercken

Valid votes casted	105,816,381
in % of the registered share capital	56.73%
Yes votes	105,546,118
in %	99.74%
No votes	270,263
in %	0.26%

8. Resolution on the authorization of the Management Board to hold virtual shareholders' meetings and related amendments to the Articles of Association

Valid votes casted	105,816,109
in % of the registered share capital	56.73%
Yes votes	95,817,723
in %	90.55%
No votes	9,998,386
in %	9.45%

9. Resolution on an amendment to the Articles of Association to enable Supervisory Board members to participate in virtual shareholders' meetings by means of video and audio transmission

Valid votes casted	103,825,155
in % of the registered share capital	55.67%
Yes votes	97,623,937
in %	94.03%
No votes	6,201,218
in %	5.97%

10. Approval of the Remuneration System for the Management Board Members

Valid votes casted	105,812,266
in % of the registered share capital	56.73%
Yes votes	102,242,456
in %	96.63%
No votes	3,569,810
in %	3.37%

11. Authorization to acquire and use treasury shares and to exclude tender or subscription rights

Valid votes casted	105,618,353
in % of the registered share capital	56.63%
Yes votes	97,807,062
in %	92.60%
No votes	7,811,291
in %	7.40%

12. Authorization to acquire treasury shares using derivatives or via multilateral trading systems

Valid votes casted	105,618,529
in % of the registered share capital	56.63%
Yes votes	97,675,460
in %	92.48%
No votes	7,943,069
in %	7.52%

